PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeong Man Park	07/19/2006
Yoon Tai Kwak	07/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11410516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57317/S1170
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout

Total Attachments: 2

source=57317 Assignment-1#page1.tif source=57317 Assignment-2#page1.tif

:H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017986 FRAME: 0485

Docket No.: 57317 : S1170

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and vundersigned,	valuable consideration	on, the receipt of which is	s hereby acknowledged, th
(1) Jeong Man Park and Yoon	Tai Kwak		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AN	ID TRANSFER(S) T	0	
(2) Samsung SDI, Co., Ltd.			
having a place of business at			
(3) 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong	q-gu, Suwon-si, Gy	<u>eonggi-do, Republic of</u>	Korea
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") which are disclosed in the application			any and all improvement
(4) CAN AND LITHIUM SECON	IDARY BATTERY U	SING THE SAME	
which application was:		(CHRISTIE, PARKER	& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
(a) executed on (5a):	;		91109-7068) is hereby
(b) filed on (5b): April 24, 200		authorized to insert	in (b) the specified data
Application No.: <u>11/410.51</u>	6;	when known.	
It is hereby authorized and request Patent, when granted, to said ASSI Upon said consideration, it is further said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned patent applications; execute all right ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable herein.	IGNEE, its assigns of er agreed that, when will execute all divi- ghtful other papers;	or its successors in intere requested, without char sional, continuing, subst and generally do every	st or its designee. ge to but at the expense of itute, renewat, and reissue ything possible which said
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	1-	DATE
Jeong Man Park	X	450	X Idyle work
Yoon Tai Kwak	<u>X</u>		X
WITNESSES:	···		

PATENT REEL: 017986 FRAME: 0486

Docket No.: 57317 : S1170

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good undersigned,	i and valuable consideration	n, the receipt of which is t	hereby acknowledged, the
(1) Jeong Man Park and	Yoon Tal Kwak		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN)	
(2) Samsung SDI, Co., L			
having a place of business a	ıt		
(3) 575, Shin-dong, Yeor	ngtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyer	onggi-do, Republic of K	Corea
(hereinafter called "ASSIGN which are disclosed in the approximation of the control of the contr			iny and all improvements
(4) CAN AND LITHIUM S	ECONDARY BATTERY US	ING THE SAME	
which application was:		£ /	& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
(a) executed on (5a):		ł	91109-7068) is hereby
(b) filed on (5b): April 2		when known.	(b) the specified data,
Application No.: 11/4	110,516 ;	Wilett Kriowii.	
including any and all United extensions, divisions, reissurthe right to all benefits und applications for said improve It is hereby authorized and Patent, when granted, to said Upon said consideration, it is said ASSIGNEE, the underspatent applications; execute ASSIGNEE shall consider divisions.	es, substitutes, renewals or ler all international convent ements. requested that the Commiss d ASSIGNEE, its assigns or s further agreed that, when a signed will execute all divisite all rightful other papers;	continuations of said applicant for the protection of significant significant continuing, substitutions of said applicant significant continuing, substitution and generally do everyte	pilication and patents, and of industrial property and any and all of said Letters tor its designee. e to but at the expense of ute, renewal, and reissue hing possible which said
herein.			pu, g supp
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE
Jeong Man Park	<u>X , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>		X Inly (P. 1006)
Yoon Tai Kwak	x 45	<u> </u>	X
WITNESSES:			
	proposation of the Proposation		

RECORDED: 07/24/2006

PATENT REEL: 017986 FRAME: 0487